OFFERED BY: Mayor Alonso

A RESOLUTION TO PROMOTE KYLE DIROSA FROM PART-TIME TO FULL-TIME IN THE REMINDERVILLE SERVICE DEPARTMENT, EFFECTIVE APRIL 13, 2016.

WHEREAS, the Supervisor of the Service Department is satisfied that Kyle DiRosa, a part-time employee in the Reminderville Service Department, is qualified to be a full-time employee in the Reminderville Service Department, and

WHEREAS, Council has determined that there is good cause to accept the recommendation of the Supervisor of the Service Department, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1:** That Kyle DiRosa is hereby promoted to a full time position in the Reminderville Service Department, effective April 13, 2016, and shall be paid at the rate of \$14.25 per hour.
- **SECTION 2:** That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:	
Attestation:	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Stacey Task	
Clerk of Council	
do hereby certify that the foregoing RES	of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio SOLUTION 31-2016 was duly and regularly passed rville at a regular meeting of Council on theday
	Stacey Task
	Clerk of Council